12-20-2001



12-28-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58 ECORDATION

ET



## TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10	1929683	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the					
1.1	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Western Atlas Interr	national, Inc.   2 · 20 · 0	Name: <u>Western GECO Holdings, L.L.C.</u> Internal Address:				
[	☐ Individual(s)	Association					
	General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10,001 Richmond Avenue				
	□ Corporation-State of Delaware		City: Houston				
	Other:		State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77042</u>				
Д	Additional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:		☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
	Assignment	Merger	☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
	Security Agreement		☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other: Delaware Limited Liability Corporation				
	Otner: Execution Date:	December 11, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	Application number(s) or t		B. Trademark Registration Nos.:  1,887,772 (Registered April 4, 1995)				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5.N	ame and address of party oncerning document shou	y to whom correspondence ald be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	lame: Mark R. Wisne	r	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
lr	nternal Address: Wisne	er & Associates	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Any deficiency is authorized to be charged				
s	Street Address: 2925	Briarpark, Suite 930	to deposit account				
$\int$	City: <u>Houston</u> State	e: <u>\TX</u> ZIP: <u>77042-3728</u>	8. Deposit account number:  50-0965 (WESA,007)  (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
12/27/2001 DEYRNE	00000189 1887772	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
01 FC:481	40.00 OP						
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowle Copy is a true copy of the Mark R. Wisner, Reg. No. Name of Person Signii	edge and belief, the foregoing or original document.  30,603	December 14, 2001 Date				
		Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:				

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0082** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Western Atlas International, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027 (herein called "Assignor"), has adopted and used, and, is the owner of the trademark OMEGA Registration No. 1887772, and any and all common law rights thereto (herein "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Western GECO Holdings L.L.C., a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 10,001 Richmond Ave., Houston, Texas 77042 (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in said Trademark and the registration or application therefor, including the goodwill associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to it and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all its right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said Trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark;
- 2. The registration or application for the Trademark therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark;
- All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said
   Trademark and for infringement of said Trademark and like protection;

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite my signature.

25044408.1\2.0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0083

	7	WESTERN A	ATLAS INTERNATIONAL, IN	C.
DATE: 12/11/01	I	Ву:	Assistant Secretary	
•			Assistant Secretary	
THE STATE OF TEXAS	§			
COUNTY OF HARRIS	9			
Before me, the undersigned a personally appeared Daniel Churay, wh Assistant Secretary of Western Atlas In executed the foregoing Assignment for	no being by monternational, Ir	e first duly nc. and aclar	nowledged to the that he	-
(Notary Seal)		- /-	-51	
	•	Notary Pu	ublic, State of Texas	
TAMMI S THOMAS			*1	

25044408.1\2.0

**REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0084** 

**RECORDED: 12/20/2001**